## Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule Effective Date 12/01/2023

NEW	CASES	
he fee	e, an aplc to pay	in installments or aplc to pay IFP is due if debtor is an individual. A company or Inc. must pay fee.
6	338.00	Chapter 7 Voluntary/Involuntary (\$245 filing fee + \$15 trustee fee surcharge + \$78 adm fee)
;	1,738.00	Chapter 9 (\$1167 + \$571 adm fee)
	1,738.00	Chapter 11 Voluntary/Involuntary (\$1167 + \$571 adm fee)
	1,571.00	Chapter 11 Railroad (\$1000 + \$571 adm fee)
	278.00	Chapter 12 (\$200 + \$78 adm fee)
	313.00	Chapter 13 (\$235 + \$78 adm fee)
	1,738.00	Chapter 15 Foreign Proceeding (\$1167 + \$571 adm fee
0.TL		
	ON TO REOF	
	-	ee for that chapter. Fee is not refundable if denied. Trustee may pay through estate.
lee		is to file a dischargeability complaint other than 523(c) (but adv fee may be due) or when a creditor is violating terms of discharge Sec 524. Chapter 7 (\$245 filing fee + \$15 trustee surcharge, adm fee is not included)
		Chapter 9
5		Chapter 11
;		Chapter 12
;		Chapter 13
5		Chapter 15
		Also collect archive fee & amendment fee, if appropriate.
		ON / Dividing a case filed by the debtor = the current filing fee for theoriginal chapter
5		<ul> <li>Chapter 7 (\$245 filing fee + \$15 trustee surcharge + \$78 adm fee)</li> </ul>
5		Chapter 11 (\$1167+ \$571 adm fee)
5		- Chapter 12 (\$200 + \$78 adm fee)
6		Chapter 13 (\$235 + \$78 adm fee)
	+	Also collect conversion fee, if appropriate.
ON	VERSION	
		for actual conversion. Payable at the time of filing and is not refundable.
cc uu	922.00	Ch 7 to Ch 11 by the debtor (no fee due if filed by creditor)
;	-	Ch 7 to Ch 12 or 13
5	15.00	Ch 9 to Ch 7 (\$15 trustee surcharge)
5	15.00	Ch 11 to Ch 7 (\$15 trustee surcharge)
;	-	Ch 11 to Ch 12 or 13
;	60.00	Ch 12 to Ch 7 (\$45 difference + \$15 trustee surcharge)
5	25.00	Ch 13 to Ch 7 (\$10 difference + \$15 trustee surcharge) (if trustee movant-fee payable from estate)
5	932.00	Ch 13 to Ch 11 by the debtor (no fee due if filed by creditor)
5	-	Ch 13 to Ch 12
APPE		
5	298.00	Notice of Appeal / Cross Appeal of final judgment or interlocutory order (\$293 filing fee, \$5.00 appeal fee. Bankruptcy trustees and
	5.00	debtor(s)-in-possession fees are only payable from the estate and only to the extent there is an estate)
6	5.00	Appeal or Cross Appeal filed with Motion for Leave to Appeal (collect \$293 filing fee if Motion for Leave to Appeal is approved) Direct Appeal / Direct Cross Appeal to Circuit Court
6	307.00	(additional fee upon notice from the court of appeals that a direct appeal or direct cross appeal has been authorized)
отн	ER FILING FI	EES
5	350.00	Adversary / Complaint (no fee due if plaintiff is a Chapter 7 or 13 debtor, child support creditor or a representative). Note: The Truster
		Debtor-in-Possession fee can be deferred and is payable through the estate. There are very few circumstances that the Trustee or
		Debtor-in-Possession are exempt from the fee.
5	350.00	Removals to Bankruptcy Court - Notice filed in bankruptcy court removing the action to bankruptcy court from another forum.
5	34.00	Amendment to Schedules and Creditor Matrix
		(Fee is due to amend Schedule D, E, and/or F - adding, deleting, changing amount or classification of a debt on creditor sched or mtx. No fee due to
		change address of existing cred or to add/change cred attorney listed on the sched. No fee due for post-petition cred added within 14 days of conversion to ch 7 or a credit bad deconciliates 1.
6	100.00	that deconsolidates.) Motion to Sell Property of the Estate Free and Clear of Liens under 11 U.S.C. Section 363(f) (Fee cannot be deferred)
5	199.00 199.00	Motion to Sell Property of the Estate Free and Clear of Liens under 11 0.5.C. Section 365(1) (Fee cannot be delened) Motion for Relief from Stay*
,	133.00	* No fee due for Motion for Relief from Co-Debtor Stay
		No fee due for Mouton for Relief from Co-Debitor Stay
		* No fee due if Child Support Form required by Sec 304(g) is filed
		* 3/00 Per Judge Mahoney, fee waived for Motion for Relief filed by debtor re: divorce action
5	199.00	Motion to Compel Abandonment of Property (Trustee may abandon property of estate by notice or motion. No fee necessary)
5	28.00	Motion to Redact a Case Record or Notice to Redact a Case Record (A case does not need to be open)
5	199.00	Motion to Withdraw Reference of a case or proceeding
5	52.00 28.00	Register Judgment from another district (foreign subpoena) / Indexing Fee
5	28.00	Transfer of Claim
AISC	CHARGES	(Exemptions may be available to individual researchers for a defined research project intended for academic research)
	0.50	(covering out to a training out of intervalues researchers for a defined research project interval for academic research) Copies per page
;	0.10	Paper copies from Clerk's public access terminals (Effective 4/1/15, the fee for local, state, and federal gov't entities is also \$0.10 per page)
5	33.00	Electronic copies stored outside and not maintained in CM/ECF or PACER (example: documents, audio recording or video recording)
	34.00	Record Searches
	12.00	Certification fee
6		Exemplification fee
5	24.00	Audio Recording of a Court Proceeding
5	24.00 34.00	
	34.00	
5	34.00 70.00	Archive record retrieval fee for one box
	34.00 70.00 43.00	Archive record retrieval fee for one box Archive record retrieval fee - each additional box
5 5 5 5 5 5	34.00 70.00	Archive record retrieval fee for one box Archive record retrieval fee - each additional box Archive electronic record retrieval pull/refile fee (Judiciary Administrative Fee \$11 and Federal Records Center Flat Fee \$9.90) - 6/1/16
	34.00 70.00 43.00 20.90	Archive record retrieval fee for one box Archive record retrieval fee - each additional box Archive electronic record retrieval pull/refile fee (Judiciary Administrative Fee \$11 and Federal Records Center Flat Fee \$9.90) - 6/1/16 Archive electronic per page fee - 6/1/16
	34.00 70.00 43.00 20.90 0.65	Archive record retrieval fee for one box Archive record retrieval fee - each additional box Archive electronic record retrieval pull/refile fee (Judiciary Administrative Fee \$11 and Federal Records Center Flat Fee \$9.90) - 6/1/16

The United States (Executive Branch agencies) should not be charged fees under this schedule, with the exception of copy requests, recordings of proceedings and record searches when the information requested is available through remote electronic access.